www.pericom.comDevice Top Marking and Ordering Information 07/17/2008             Page 1
Ordering Information
PE
RI
CO
M
 P
b-FREE & GREEN

I = Industrial Temperature
www.pericom.comDevice Top Marking and Ordering Information 07/17/2008             Page 2
Package Ordering Information
FCTXXXXT
PI  49/74   FCT   XXXX    X   T   X   X   X
Output Levels T = TTL
Device Type
Device Number
Family
FCT = Fast CMOS
Speed Grade Code
Blank = Standard
A, C
Temperature Range
74 = Industrial (-40C to +85C)
49 = Commercial (0C to +70C)
PI = Pericom
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Package Code
Blank = Standard;
E = Pb-free & Green
FCT16XXXXT
PI  74   FCT16X   XXX    X   T   X   X  X
Output Levels T = TTL
Device Type
Device Number
Family
FCT = Fast CMOS
Blank = High Drive (IOL = 64mA/IOH = –32mA)
2 = Balanced Drive (IOL = 24mA/IOH = 24mA)
2H = Balanced Drive and Bus Hold
2Q = Quiet Series
3 = 3.3V
Speed Grade Code
Blank = Standard
A, C
Temperature Range
74 = Industrial (-40C to +85C)
PI = Pericom
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Package Code
Blank = Standard;
E = Pb-free & Green
LVCXXXX / LCXXXXX / LCX16XXXX
PI  74   LVC/LCX   XX   XXXX   X   X  X
Device Type
Device Number
Family
LVC or LCX
Blank = 4-bit, 6-bit, or 8-bit;
16 = 16-bit
Temperature Range
74 = Industrial (-40C to +85C)
PI = Pericom
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Package Code
Blank = Standard;
E = Pb-free & Green
LPT/ LPT16 / LVTC(H) / LVTC(H)16
PI  74   LPT/LVTC(H)  XX  XXXX   X  X  X  X
Device Type
Device Number
Family
LPT, LVTC, LVTCH
Blank = 8-bit;
16 = 16-bit
Speed Grade Code
Blank = Standard

E = Pb-free & Green
www.pericom.comDevice Top Marking and Ordering Information 07/17/2008             Page 3
Package Ordering Information
DIGITAL / ANALOG SWITCHES
PI  XXX   XXXX   X   X   X   X
Device Type/Device Number
(16,32,33,34)
Family (2 or 3 characters)
5A = Analog Switch
5C = 5V Bus Switch
5L = LAN Switch
5V = Video Switch
5X = Crossbar Switch
3A = Analog Switch
3B = 3.3V Bus Switch
3C = 2.5/3.3VBus Switch
3L = LAN Switch
3VT = Voltage Translator
2B = Bus Switch
2BV = Bus Switch
3DBV = Video Switch
3USB = USB2.0 Switch
PI = Pericom
Package Code
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Blank = Standard;
E = Pb-free & Green
Version
Blank = Standard
C = Undershoot Protection
PCIE, HDMI, DBS and VDP SWITCHES
PI  X   XXXX X   4   12   -C   XX   E   X
2:1 Mux/DeMux
4 differential channel
Family
PCIE = PCI Express
HDMI = High-Definition Multimedia Interface
VDP = Display Port
DBS = Digital Broadband Switch
2 = 1.8V
3 = 3.3V
PI = Pericom
Package Code
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
E = Pb-free & Green
Advance Version
Blank = Standard
SERDES
CRYSTALS & OSCILLATORS (FCP)
SUPERVISORY
PI   90SD   XXXXX   X   X   X
Device Type
Device Number
PI = Pericom
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Package Code
Family
SD90 = SERDES
See Individual SaRonix-eCera Datasheets
PI   4S   XXXXX   X   X   X
Device Type
Device Number
PI = Pericom
Blank = Tube;
X = Tape & Reel
Package Code
Family
4S = Supervisor
Blank = Standard;
E = Pb-free & Green